•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•

current. Plastic parts of the battery, especially
containers, must be cleaned with pure water
without additives.
At least every 6 month measure and record:
– Battery voltage
– Voltage of several monoblocs or cells
– Surface temperature of several monoblocs
or cells
– Battery-room temperature
If the voltages differs from the average float
charge voltage by more than +0,2 V respectively
-0,1 V (blocs see table)
discharge time 10 min 30 min 1 h 3 h 5 h 10 h
capacity C1/6 C1/2 C1 C3 C5 CN/C10
Ah Ah Ah Ah Ah Ah
A706/21 7.1 10.3 12.2 16.5 19.0 21.0
A706/42 14.2 20.5 24.4 33.0 38.0 42.0
A706/63 21.3 30.8 36.6 49.5 57.0 63.0
A706/84 28.3 41.0 48.8 66.0 76.5 84.0
A706/105 35.4 51.3 61.0 82.8 95.5 105.0
A706/126 42.5 61.5 73.2 99.3 114.5 126.0
A706/140 42.3 69.5 85.3 117.0 131.0 140.0
A706/175 52.9 86.9 106.6 146.4 163.5 175.0
A706/210 63.5 104.3 128.0 175.5 196.0 210.0
A704/245 74.1 121.7 149.3 204.9 229.0 245.0
A704/280 84.6 139.0 170.6 234.0 261.5 280.0
A702/400 119.7 202.5 244.0 331.8 350.5 400.0
A702/500 143.0 255.0 304.0 405.6 432.0 500.0
A702/600 156.2 281.5 344.0 453.9 492.5 600.0
A702/700 172.0 348.0 441.0 588.3 641.5 700.0
A702/980 245.3 482.0 615.0 832.2 909.5 980.0
A702/1190 274.0 536.5 692.0 933.0 1025.0 1190.0
A702/1470 315.8 687.5 838.0 1160.4 1216.0 1470.0
V V V V V V
Uend cell 1.6 1.6 1.65 1.7 1.7 1.8
Uend 4 V bloc 3.2 3.2 3.3 3.4 3.4 3.6
Uend 6 V bloc 4.8 4.8 4.95 5.1 5.1 5.4